PROCLAMATION TO CELEBRATE BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP ELECTION OFFICIALS & INSPECTORS

WHEREAS, Democracy is one of the founding principles of our country and administration of elections is a primary function of township government; and

WHEREAS, Bloomfield Township Election Officials and Inspectors are the backbone of our election process; and

WHEREAS, Elections could not be held without these dedicated individuals working at the polls on Election Day or Early Voting, as well as processing absentee ballots, auditing closing paperwork, and performing other critical tasks behind the scenes both before and after an election; and

WHEREAS, Bloomfield Township Election Officials and Inspectors work tirelessly and without fanfare, over long hours, while always displaying the highest standards of professionalism to secure the accuracy and secrecy of every election; and

WHEREAS, With unwavering commitment to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Michigan, Election Officials and Inspectors protect the integrity of the electoral process and ensure the public's trust.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Bloomfield Township Board of Trustees recognizes that the success of our elections is made possible by the efforts of our Election Officials and Inspectors and their dedication to our democracy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Bloomfield Township Board of Trustees extends its deepest appreciation and gratitude to all Bloomfield Township Election Officials and Inspectors and honors their invaluable contributions to our community.

BE IT KNOWN to all reading this Proclamation that it was adopted by the Bloomfield Township Board of Trustees on November 25, 2024, and included in the minutes as a permanent record.



Martin C. Brook, Township Clerk